
KEENELAND - October 12, 2012 - Race 10
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $25,000
Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Applauding - 1:07.76 - October 14, 2011)
Purse: $28,000
Available Money: $28,000
Value of Race: $28,000 1st $16,800, 2nd $5,600, 3rd $2,800, 4th $1,400, 5th $840, 6th $112, 7th $112, 8th $112, 9th $112, 10th

$112
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 5:55 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
22Sep12 4PID2

28Sep12 4PID6

11Aug12 9ELP5

12Sep12 3KD3

28Sep12 4PID3

15Sep12 9TP4

12Sep12 3KD1

22Sep12 3AP6

27Jun12 6AP6

15Sep12 1KD5

12
7
8
9
1
4
3
5
6
2

Evil Doer (Lopez, Paco)
Too Wild for Words (Lanerie, Corey)
Break of Silence (Graham, James)
Silent Pipe (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)
Grand Old Game (Cohen, David)
Faisal Prince (Saez, Gabriel)
Fish (Goncalves, Leandro)
Ghost Is Clear (Albarado, Robby)
Mr. Fuzzybottom (Napravnik, Rosie)
Magic de Naskra (Court, Jon)

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

L
L b
- -
L f
L b
L b
L
L b
L f
L b

10
7
8
9
1
4
3
5
6
2

7
2
4
8
10
5
6
3
1
9

51

31

10
91

11/2

61 1/2

81

21/2

41 1/2

71

5Head

22

82 1/2

71 1/2

11/2

64

91

41/2

31/2

10

31 1/2

11/2

51 1/2

83 1/2

21

61/2

95 1/2

7Head

4Head

10

1Neck

21

33

41 3/4

51 1/4

61/2

71/2

81

97 3/4

10

4.10
2.40*
14.60
24.80
3.60

27.50
15.80
7.10
5.80

36.60

4 wide run turn
3 wide, outfinished
inside mid turn
4 wide turn
inside, tired
off rail, lacked bid
in tight early
off inside, tired
off rail, faded
through early

Fractional Times: 22.09 45.10 57.30 Final Time: 1:09.97
Split Times: (23:01) (12:20) (12:67)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Evil Doer, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by With Distinction out of Got Gear, by Golden Gear. Foaled Feb 11, 2008 in Florida.
Breeder: R Legacy Racing & Lonnie Stokes. Winning Owner: Lonnie Stokes

1 Claimed Horse(s): Too Wild for Words New Trainer: Andrew McKeever New Owner: Larry A. Carter

Claiming Prices: 12 - Evil Doer: $25,000; 7 - Too Wild for Words: $25,000; 8 - Break of Silence: $25,000; 9 - Silent Pipe: $25,000; 1 -
Grand Old Game: $25,000; 4 - Faisal Prince: $25,000; 3 - Fish: $25,000; 5 - Ghost Is Clear: $25,000; 6 - Mr.
Fuzzybottom: $25,000; 2 - Magic de Naskra: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Homerun Berti (Trainer), Rockin' Rockstar (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $284,867
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
12 Evil Doer 10.20 5.20 3.80

7 Too Wild for Words 4.00 3.20
8 Break of Silence 5.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 12-7 39.20 235,787
$2.00 Trifecta 12-7-8 526.40 159,580
$2.00 Superfecta 12-7-8-9 3,739.20 129,434
$2.00 Daily Double 11-12 47.80 83,279
$2.00 Pick 3 8-11-12 (3 correct) 2,206.60 66,798
$0.50 Pick 4 7-8-11-12 (4 correct) 2,763.55 276,435
$0.50 Pick 5 6-7-8-11-12 (4 correct) 82.10 0
$0.50 Pick 5 6-7-8-11-12 (5 correct) 8,765.15 173,145
$1.00 Super High Five 12-7-8-9-1 11,130.40 53,159

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
12 Evil Doer 7 53 1/2 53 1/2 31 1/2 1Neck

7 Too Wild for Words 2 31 21/2 11/2 2Neck

8 Break of Silence 4 109 89 53 31 1/4

9 Silent Pipe 8 98 77 1/2 85 1/4 44 1/4

1 Grand Old Game 10 11/2 11/2 21/2 56

4 Faisal Prince 5 64 1/2 63 1/2 64 1/2 67 1/4

3 Fish 6 87 911 1/2 98 3/4 77 3/4

5 Ghost Is Clear 3 21/2 43 75 88 1/4

6 Mr. Fuzzybottom 1 42 32 1/2 43 99 1/4

2 Magic de Naskra 9 76 1012 1/2 1014 1/4 1017

Trainers: 12 - Stokes, Lance; 7 - Rogers, J.; 8 - Lay, Larry; 9 - Scherer, Merrill; 1 - Trombetta, Michael; 4 - Bergin, Tom; 3 - Lucas, Ted; 5 - Romans, Dale;
6 - McKeever, Andrew; 2 - Hicks, William

Owners: 12 -Lonnie Stokes; 7 - Rogers, J. Michael and Feiss, Daniel J.; 8 -Larry Lay; 9 - Scherer, Merrill R. and Lynch, Dan; 1 -R. Larry Johnson; 4
-Faisal Seddiq Al Mutawa; 3 -Freddy Lewis, Jr.; 5 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 6 -Tom Larkin; 2 -William R. Hicks;

Footnotes
EVIL DOER within striking distance, made a run four wide late on the turn and wore down the leader. TOO WILD FOR WORDS pressed the pace three
wide, challenged in earnest leaving the turn, gained a short lead with a furlong to go but was outfinished. BREAK OF SILENCE outrun early, commenced
his rally inside midway through the turn, came off the rail for the drive and closed well. SILENT PIPE outrun early, raced four wide on the turn and improved
his position while no threat. GRAND OLD GAME vied for the lead along the inside, held on well to the final furlong and tired. FAISAL PRINCE within striking
distance off the inside, lacked a closing bid. FISH steadied when in tight early, was outrun three wide and never threatened. GHOST IS CLEAR forced the
pace off the inside and tired. MR. FUZZYBOTTOM forwardly placed off the rail, faded. MAGIC DE NASKRA was through early.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=KEE&CY=USA&DATE=10/12/2012&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=KEE&CY=USA&DATE=10/12/2012&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR

