KEENELAND - October 12, 2012 - Race 10

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$25,000

Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Applauding - 1:07.76 - October 14, 2011)

Purse: \$28,000

Available Money: \$28,000

Value of Race: \$28,000 1st \$16,800, 2nd \$5,600, 3rd \$2,800, 4th \$1,400, 5th \$840, 6th \$112, 7th \$112, 8th \$112, 9th \$112, 10th \$112

Video Race Replay

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 5:55 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22Sep12 ⁴ PID ²	12	Evil Doer (Lopez, Paco)	120 L	10	7	5 ¹	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Neck}	4.10	4 wide run turn
28Sep12 ⁴ PID ⁶	7	Too Wild for Words (Lanerie, Corey)	120 Lb	7	2	3 ¹	2 ²	11/2	21	2.40*	3 wide, outfinished
11Aug12 ⁹ ELP ⁵	8	Break of Silence (Graham, James)	120	8	4	10	8 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	3 ³	14.60	inside mid turn
12Sep12 ³ KD ³	9	Silent Pipe (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)	120 L f	9	8	9 ¹	7 ¹ 1/2	8 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{1 3/4}	24.80	4 wide turn
28Sep12 ⁴ PID ³	1	Grand Old Game (Cohen, David)	120 Lb	1	10	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	21	5 ¹ 1/4	3.60	inside, tired
15Sep12 ⁹ TP ⁴	4	Faisal Prince (Saez, Gabriel)	120 Lb	4	5	6 ¹ 1/2	6 ⁴	6 ^{1/2}	61/2	27.50	off rail, lacked bid
12Sep12 ³ KD ¹	3	Fish (Goncalves, Leandro)	120 L	3	6	8 ¹	9 ¹	9 ⁵ 1/2	7 ^{1/2}	15.80	in tight early
22Sep12 ³ AP ⁶	5	Ghost Is Clear (Albarado, Robby)	120 Lb	5	3	2 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Head}	8 ¹	7.10	off inside, tired
27Jun12 ⁶ AP ⁶	6	Mr. Fuzzybottom (Napravnik, Rosie)	120 L f	6	1	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	9 ^{7 3/4}	5.80	off rail, faded
15Sep12 ¹ KD ⁵	2	Magic de Naskra (Court, Jon)	120 Lb	2	9	7 ¹	10	10	10	36.60	through early

Fractional Times: 22.09 45.10 57.30

Split Times: Run-Up: 34 feet (23:01) (12:20) (12:67)

Winner: Evil Doer, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by With Distinction out of Got Gear, by Golden Gear. Foaled Feb 11, 2008 in Florida.

Final Time: 1:09.97

Breeder: R Legacy Racing & Lonnie Stokes. Winning Owner: Lonnie Stokes

1 Claimed Horse(s): Too Wild for Words New Trainer: Andrew McKeever New Owner: Larry A. Carter

Claiming Prices: 12 - Evil Doer: \$25,000; 7 - Too Wild for Words: \$25,000; 8 - Break of Silence: \$25,000; 9 - Silent Pipe: \$25,000; 1 -

Grand Old Game: \$25,000; 4 - Faisal Prince: \$25,000; 3 - Fish: \$25,000; 5 - Ghost Is Clear: \$25,000; 6 - Mr.

Fuzzybottom: \$25,000; 2 - Magic de Naskra: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Homerun Berti (Trainer), Rockin' Rockstar (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$284,867

Pgm	Horse	win	Place	Show	wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payott	Pool
12	Evil Doer	10.20	5.20	3.80	\$2.00 Exacta	12-7	39.20	235,787
7	Too Wild for Words		4.00	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	12-7-8	526.40	159,580
8	Break of Silence			5.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	12-7-8-9	3,739.20	129,434
					\$2.00 Daily Double	11-12	47.80	83,279
					\$2.00 Pick 3	8-11-12 (3 correct)	2,206.60	66,798
					\$0.50 Pick 4	7-8-11-12 (4 correct)	2,763.55	276,435
					\$0.50 Pick 5	6-7-8-11-12 (4 correct)	82.10	0
					\$0.50 Pick 5	6-7-8-11-12 (5 correct)	8,765.15	173,145
					\$1.00 Super High Five	12-7-8-9-1	11,130.40	53,159

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
12	Evil Doer	7	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	31 1/2	1 ^{Neck}
7	Too Wild for Words	2	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}
8	Break of Silence	4	10 ⁹	8 ⁹	5 ³	3 ¹ 1/4
9	Silent Pipe	8	98	7 ⁷ 1/2	8 ^{5 1/4}	4 ⁴ 1/4
1	Grand Old Game	10	11/2	11/2	2 ^{1/2}	5 ⁶
4	Faisal Prince	5	6 ⁴ 1/2	6 ^{3 1/2}	64 1/2	6 ⁷ 1/4
3	Fish	6	8 ⁷	9 ¹¹ 1/2	98 3/4	7 ⁷ 3/4
5	Ghost Is Clear	3	21/2	4 ³	7 ⁵	88 1/4
6	Mr. Fuzzybottom	1	4 ²	3 ² 1/2	4 ³	9 ^{9 1/4}
2	Magic de Naskra	9	7 ⁶	10 ¹² 1/2	10 ¹⁴ 1/4	10 ¹⁷

Trainers: 12 - Stokes, Lance; 7 - Rogers, J.; 8 - Lay, Larry; 9 - Scherer, Merrill; 1 - Trombetta, Michael; 4 - Bergin, Tom; 3 - Lucas, Ted; 5 - Romans, Dale;

6 - McKeever, Andrew; 2 - Hicks, William

Owners: 12 -Lonnie Stokes; 7 - Rogers, J. Michael and Feiss, Daniel J.; 8 -Larry Lay; 9 - Scherer, Merrill R. and Lynch, Dan; 1 -R. Larry Johnson; 4

-Faisal Seddiq Al Mutawa; 3 -Freddy Lewis, Jr.; 5 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 6 -Tom Larkin; 2 -William R. Hicks;

Footnotes

EVIL DOER within striking distance, made a run four wide late on the turn and wore down the leader. TOO WILD FOR WORDS pressed the pace three wide, challenged in earnest leaving the turn, gained a short lead with a furlong to go but was outfinished. BREAK OF SILENCE outrun early, commenced his rally inside midway through the turn, came off the rail for the drive and closed well. SILENT PIPE outrun early, raced four wide on the turn and improved his position while no threat. GRAND OLD GAME vied for the lead along the inside, held on well to the final furlong and tired. FAISAL PRINCE within striking distance off the inside, lacked a closing bid. FISH steadied when in tight early, was outrun three wide and never threatened. GHOST IS CLEAR forced the pace off the inside and tired. MR. FUZZYBOTTOM forwardly placed off the rail, faded. MAGIC DE NASKRA was through early.